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Domestic Source Restrictions—Ball and Roller Bearings and Vessel Propellers 

Interim rule

* * * * *

PART 212—ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS

* * * * *

SUBPART 212.5—APPLICABILITY OF CERTAIN LAWS TO THE ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS
212.503  Applicability of certain laws to Executive Agency contracts for the acquisition of commercial items.

  (a)  The following laws are not applicable to contracts for the acquisition of commercial items:

* * * * *

    (xi) Domestic Content Restrictions in the National Defense Appropriations Acts for Fiscal Years 1996 and Subsequent Years[, unless the restriction specifically applies to commercial items.   For the restriction that specifically applies to commercial ball or roller bearings as end items, see 225.7019-2(b) (Section 8064 of Pub. L. 106-259)]. 
* * * * *

212.504  Applicability of certain laws to subcontracts for the acquisition of commercial items.

  (a)  * * *

* * * * *

    (xxv)  Domestic Content Restrictions in the National Defense Appropriations Acts for Fiscal Years 1996 and Subsequent Years[, unless the restriction specifically applies to commercial items.  For the restriction that specifically applies to commercial ball or roller bearings as end items, see 225.7019-2(b) (Section 8064 of Pub. L. 106-259)]. 
* * * * *

subpart 225.70—authorization actS, appropriations acts, and other statutory restrictions on foreign ACQUISITION

* * * * *

225.7019  
Restrictions on ball and roller bearings.

225.7019-1  Restrictions.

  (a)  In accordance with 10 U.S.C. 2534 and 225.7019-3(b)(5), through fiscal year 2000[5], do not acquire ball and roller bearings or bearing components that are not manufactured in the United States, Canada, or the United Kingdom.

* * * * *

225.7019-2  Exceptions.

* * * * *


(b)  The restriction in 225.7019-1(b) does not apply to contracts [or subcontracts] for acquisition of commercial items or subcontracts for acquisition of commercial items or commercial components (see 212.503(a)(xi) and 212.504(a)(xxvi))[, except for commercial ball and roller bearings acquired as end items] .
* * * * *
225.7019-4  Contract clause.

  [(a)]  Use the clause at 252.225-7016, Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings, in all solicitations and contracts, unless—

  (a[1])  * * *

  (b[2]) * * *

  [(b)  In solicitations and contracts that use simplified acquisition procedures, use the clause with its Alternate I.]

* * * * *

225.7020  Reserved[Restriction on vessel propellers].

[225.7020-1  Restriction.

In accordance with Section 8064 of the National Defense Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year 2001 (Pub. L. 106-259), do not use fiscal year 2000 or 2001 funds to acquire vessel propellers other than those produced by a domestic source and of domestic origin, i.e., vessel propellers—

    (a)  Manufactured in the United States or Canada; and 

    (b)  For which all component castings were poured and finished in the United States or Canada. 

225.7020-2  Exceptions.

This restriction does not apply to contracts or subcontracts for acquisition of commercial items.

225.7020-3  Waiver.

The Secretary of the department responsible for acquisition may waive this restriction on a case-by-case basis, by certifying to the House and Senate Committees on Appropriations that—


(a)  Adequate domestic supplies are not available to meet DoD requirements on a timely basis; and


(b)  The acquisition must be made in order to acquire capability for national security purposes.

225.7020-4  Contract clause.

Use the clause at 252.225-7023, Restriction on Acquisition of Vessel Propellers, in solicitations and contracts for the acquisition of vessels or vessel propellers, unless—


(a)  An exception under 225.7020-2 is known to apply or a waiver has been granted in accordance with 225.7020-3; or 


(b)  The vessels being acquired do not contain vessel propellers.] 

* * * * *

PART 252—SOLICITATION PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT CLAUSES

* * * * *

252.212-7001  Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Executive Orders Applicable to Defense Acquisitions of Commercial Items.

* * * * *

  CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR  

        EXECUTIVE ORDERS APPLICABLE TO DEFENSE ACQUISITIONS OF  






COMMERCIAL ITEMS (MAR 2000[DEC 2000]).

  (a)  * * *

	
	
	

	_____
	252.225-7015
	Preference for Domestic Hand or Measuring Tools (10 U.S.C. 2241 note).

	______
	[252.225-7016
	Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings (____Alternate I) (Section 8064 of Pub. L. 106-259).]

	
	
	


* * * * *

252.225-7016  Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings.

* * * * *

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS

 (AUG 1998[DEC 2000])

* * * * *

  (c)(1)  The restriction in paragraph (b) of this clause does not apply to the extent that [ball or roller bearings that are acquired as components if] —



(i)  The end items or components containing ball or roller bearings are commercial items; or



(ii)  The ball or roller bearings are commercial items [components] manufactured in the United Kingdom.

* * * * *

 [Alternate I (DEC 2000)  As prescribed in 225.7019-4(b), substitute the following paragraph (c)(1)(ii) for paragraph (c)(1)(ii) of the basic clause:

  (c)(1)(ii)  The ball or roller bearings are commercial components.] 

* * * * *

252.225-7023  Reserved. [Restriction on Acquisition of Vessel Propellers.

  As prescribed in 225.7020-4, use the following clause:

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF VESSEL PROPELLERS (DEC 2000)

  (a)  Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this clause, the Contractor shall deliver under this contract, whether as end items or components of end items, vessel propellers—

    (1)  Manufactured in the United States or Canada; and 

    (2)  For which all component castings were poured and finished in the United States or Canada. 

  (b)  The restriction in paragraph (a) of this clause—

    (1)  Does not apply to vessel propellers that are commercial items; and  

    (2)  For other than commercial items, may be waived upon request from the Contractor in accordance with subsection 225.7020-3 of the Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement. 







            (End of clause)]

* * * * *
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